



ABC Bid Data

WALPOLE, NH - WESTMINSTER, VT
40070
NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:	WALPOLE, NH - WESTMINSTER, VT	Awarded To:	COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC	Certified by:	_____
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	40070		10 LANBRO LANE		Director of Project Development
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL		WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	May 12, 2016, 2:00 PM	Amount:	\$811,756.50		
SCOPE OF WORK:	Walpole NH 123 over CT River Br. No. 132/062 Rehabilitation	Award Date:			
COMPLETION DATE:	August 11, 2017				
LOCATION:	Cheshire				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE, PO BOX 1076, WALPOLE NH 03608-1076	\$811,756.50	A
DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 246, ASCUTNEY VT 05030-0246	\$877,906.00	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076		DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	8.000	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	82.000	\$190.00	\$15,580.00	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$180.00	\$14,760.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	3.000	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,975.000	\$1.40	\$6,965.00	\$1.50	\$7,462.50	\$1.00	\$4,975.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	82.000	\$235.00	\$19,270.00	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$180.00	\$14,760.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2.000	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	58.000	\$3.80	\$220.40	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	9.000	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,444.000	\$17.50	\$25,270.00	\$55.00	\$79,420.00	\$20.00	\$28,880.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	360.000	\$300.00	\$108,000.00	\$225.00	\$81,000.00	\$250.00	\$90,000.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	30.000	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	80.000	\$675.00	\$54,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$800.00	\$64,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	45.000	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	30.000	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	55.000	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	24.000	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,440.000	\$19.00	\$27,360.00	\$19.00	\$27,360.00	\$25.00	\$36,000.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	63.000	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00
544.201	REINFORCING STEEL - EPOXY COATED	LB	150.000	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
561.1001	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	32.000	\$680.00	\$21,760.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
561.2001	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	32.000	\$1,800.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$56,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	640.000	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$32,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.000	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	40.000	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	6,000.000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.000	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	56.000	\$2.75	\$154.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,600.000	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,280.000	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$3.00	\$3,840.00	\$3.00	\$3,840.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	80.000	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	472.000	\$9.50	\$4,484.00	\$3.00	\$1,416.00	\$3.00	\$1,416.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	16.000	\$8.50	\$136.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,125.000	\$1.50	\$1,687.50	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,125.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	10.000	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03606-1076		DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1.000	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	8.000	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Totals:	\$725,056.90	\$811,756.50	\$877,906.00
---------	--------------	--------------	--------------



PS&E Comparison

WALPOLE, NH - WESTMINSTER, VT

40070

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	8.000	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	82.000	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$190.00	\$15,580.00	\$4,920.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	3.000	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$930.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,975.000	\$1.50	\$7,462.50	\$1.40	\$6,965.00	\$497.50
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	82.000	\$250.00	\$20,500.00	\$235.00	\$19,270.00	\$1,230.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$450.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	58.000	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$3.80	\$220.40	\$359.60
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	9.000	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,444.000	\$55.00	\$79,420.00	\$17.50	\$25,270.00	\$54,150.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	360.000	\$225.00	\$81,000.00	\$300.00	\$108,000.00	(\$27,000.00)
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	30.000	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	(\$3,750.00)
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	80.000	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$675.00	\$54,000.00	(\$20,000.00)

520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	45.000	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	(\$19,125.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	30.000	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	55.000	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,650.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	24.000	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,440.000	\$19.00	\$27,360.00	\$19.00	\$27,360.00	\$0.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	63.000	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	(\$567.00)
544.201	REINFORCING STEEL - EPOXY COATED	LB	150.000	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1,050.00
561.1001	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	32.000	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$680.00	\$21,760.00	\$16,640.00
561.2001	PREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F)	LF	32.000	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$57,600.00	(\$12,800.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	640.000	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	40.000	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	(\$1,400.00)
616.161	TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)	U	1.000	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	6,000.000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.000	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	56.000	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$2.75	\$154.00	\$406.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,600.000	\$0.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	(\$1,300.00)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	1,280.000	\$3.00	\$3,840.00	\$2.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,280.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	80.000	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$120.00
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	472.000	\$3.00	\$1,416.00	\$9.50	\$4,484.00	(\$3,068.00)

632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	16.000	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$8.50	\$136.00	\$504.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	1,125.000	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,687.50	\$562.50
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	10.000	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1.000	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	8.000	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$811,756.50	\$725,056.90	\$86,699.60	